
BAHS Wind Ensemble 
OSSAA State Band Contest 

Thursday, April 13, 2017 
Norman, OK - University of Oklahoma 

Catlett Music Center - Sharp Concert Hall

BAHS Wind Ensemble

7:45 Rehearsal in Band Hall for first and 2nd period 
with Antiphonal Brass

9:56 Go to 3rd Period / Load Truck

11:00 Eat Lunch / Change into Concert attire

11:45 Seated in Band Hall in Concert Attire

11:50 Load Bus

12:00 Depart for Norman

2:30 Arrive at the University of Oklahoma

unload equipment to storage area

2:50 Listen to Union HS, Westmoore HS & Norman 
North HS

4:49 Warm up
5:16 Performance
5:43 Sight Read
6:15 Change / Load Bus / Depart for Dinner

Stop for Dinner on the way home

9:30 Arrive at BAHS

Wind Ensemble Concert Attire 
Gentlemen MUST have the following with their Concert Attire:

• Properly hemmed pants 
• White Tux Shirt that was provided for you 
• Black socks and Dress Shoes
• Black Tie

Ladies MUST have the following with their Concert Attire:
• Properly hemmed Dress 
• Black Hose 
• Modest Black Dress Shoes

Personal Belongings
You will not need any money for this trip at all.  BAHS and its directors will not be held responsible for stolen money 
or belongings, so please plan accordingly.

Conduct
We MUST improve on our Concert Etiquette!  Cell phone use (texting) is PROHIBITED and absolute SILENCE is 
demanded during a band’s performance.

Set-up Crew (Percussionists)
The percussionists will assist the contest staff with the band set up on stage.  This involves setting the chairs, stands 
and percussion equipment.  A detailed list will be provided that describes what your set up responsibility.

Work first to set up your rows and then the percussion equipment.  Be sure to keep the rows close together; we 
don’t want a lot of room in between rows.  Remember, you are the first impression that the judges have of this 
ensemble.  Please, represent us in an organized and professional manner.



OSSAA State Band Contest
Performance Schedule

Choctaw HS 8:00

Putnam City West HS 8:27

Norman HS 8:54

Putnam City HS 9:21

Midwest City HS 9:48

Deer Creek HS 10:25

Edmond Santa Fe HS 10:52

Mustang HS 11:19

Putnam City North HS 11:46

Lunch Break

Moore HS 1:30

Yukon HS 1:57

Edmond North HS 2:24

Union HS 2:51

Westmoore HS 3:18

Norman North HS 3:55

Southmoore HS 4:22

Edmond Memorial HS 4:49

Broken Arrow HS 5:16

This event at the University of Oklahoma is FREE and open to the public.  
Please encourage family and friend to come listen to your performance.


